County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2016 Legislative Session			Legislative day #4	
	RESOLUTION I	NO. <u>43</u> - 2016		
Introduced by:	Chairperson at the	request of the Co	ounty Executive	
A RESOLUTION confirming t	the reappointment	of Elaine Brown t	o the Board of Directors of	the
Economic Developmen				
Introduced and read first time on	, 2016. By orde	Jessica Feldmark, Admir	istrator to the County Council	1.
Read for a second time and a public hearing held	d on April 18, 2 By orde		a addynard istrator to the County Council	_
This Resolution was read the third time and was on	Adopted, Adopted with an	nendments, Failed, V	Withdrawn by the County Council	/

Certified by Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike out indicates material deleted by amendment; Underlining indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Section 26.102 of the Howard County Code provides for a Board of Directors
5	of the Economic Development Authority in Howard County; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the reappointment of Elaine Brown as a
7	member of the Board of Directors of the Economic Development Authority; and
8	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and confidence
9	in the abilities of the nominee.
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
11	Maryland this day of, 2016 that the following person is reappointed as a
12	member of the Board of Directors of the Economic Development Authority to serve from the passage
13	of this Resolution to June 30, 2020 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
14	Elaine Brown
15	Columbia, Maryland

SHORT BIOGRAPHY



Applied Defense Solutions, Inc. www.AppliedDefense.com P.O. Box 1102 10440 Little Patuxent Pkwy, Ste 600 Columbia, MD 21044 410.715.0005

Elaine Brown

January 2016

Elaine Brown is Chief Financial Officer and corporate Secretary/Treasurer at Applied Defense Solutions (ADS), a highly-specialized technical services and solutions company which supports space systems for the Department of Defense, Intelligence Community, Civil Space, and the Commercial Space Industry. Elaine has more than 25 years of public company and government contracting experience, including finance, accounting, contracts and human resources. Before joining ADS, Elaine was Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer at Integral Systems, Inc., which before being acquired, was a publicly traded supplier of satellite ground systems. She managed the Company's financial statements, budgets, and SEC filings and participated in the due diligence process for acquisitions and divestitures. She was instrumental in supplementing working capital through the private placement of common stock. Elaine served as the corporate Secretary/Treasurer and Ethics Officer. Elaine is a Certified Public Accountant for the State of Maryland and a Chartered Global Management Accountant (CGMA). She received a B.S. degree from the University of Maryland University College and is a graduate of Leadership Howard County Premier (LP'12). Elaine serves as a member of the Board of Directors of Howard County Economic Development Authority and is the Industry Leader for the Howard County Chamber of Commerce GovConnects CFO Roundtable. She is a past member of the United Way of Central Maryland's Howard County Community Partnership Board.